

Senate Resolution 14.01

1	(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate regarding the donation of exercise equipment for the		
2	Synergistic Center.)		
3			
4			
5	WHEREAS, the equipment in the Synergistic Center was out of date and in a state of disrepair, and		
6			
7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association and Student Services both strive to provide the best		
8	environment for students, and		
9			
10	WHEREAS, Texas Tech University Department of Recreational Sports generously agreed to donate		
	nment Association formally thank Texas Tech University Recreational Sports for its time and		
gener	osity.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Student			
	rnment Association looks forward to continuing its close relationship with Texas Tech University		
Recre	ational Sports.		
DE 11	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be sent to Dr. Ted Mitchell, President of			
	Tech University Health Sciences Center; Dr. Rial Rolfe, Senior Executive Vice President for		
Academic Affairs; Peewee Roberson Director of Recreational Sports and the staff of Texas Tech			
University Department of Recreational Sports.			

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SCIENCES CENTER
STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Authors:	T. Rodrigues E. Allen	Passed the Senate, October 1, 2014
Co-Sponsors:	D. Homen	
	R. Martin	
	L. Molina	Eric Edwards
	K. Rawls	President Student Government Association

N. Sankowsky